
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 94


asked on Thursday, 8 February 2007


MRS CUNNINGHAM ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES
AND WATER AND MINISTER ASSISTING THE PREMIER IN NORTH
QUEENSLAND (MR WALLACE)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Water Rebate Scheme at 31 January 2007—

(1) How many applications have been approved?

(2) How many applications have been denied?

(3) Of the total funding allocated how much has been expended?

ANSWER:

(1) As at 31 January, 2007, 35,194 applications were approved.

(2) As at 31 January, 2007, 3,741 applications had been rejected.

(3) As at 31 January, 2007, $18,069,749 had been paid in rebates,

comprising $6,307,729 by cheque and $11,762,019 by electronic funds
transfer (EFT).

